

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PHE, JAL SHAKTI DIVISION BIJBEHARA

Name:- MOHAMMAD IRFAN NAJAR
S/o Kh. Gh. Mohi-u-din Najjar
E/O:- Khanabal
Regd. No:- 79/AA/SE/Hyd/Ang/2004-05

No. PHB/72-94
Dt. 05-04-2021

Adv. Cost Rs 36.02 Lacs (Rupees Thirty Six lac & two Thousand Only)

Alloted. Cost Rs 36.01 Lacs (Rupees Thirty Six lac & One Thousand Only)

Time for completion: ___ days

Head of Account = JJM

Subject:- Retrofitting of WSS Brimmer by way of providing, laying / Fitting of pipes, improvements to existing pipe network, Providing and Laying Filter media to existing 0.30 lac gallons SSFP and successful commissioning of entire system & maintenance for a period of 3 years after successful completion incl 01 year DLP (under Jal Jeevan Mission).

Reference:- Your Tender in response to this office e-NIT No.29/PHB of 2020-21 issued vide No. 6875-91 dt: 25-01-2021
For & on behalf of Lt. Governor of Union Territory of J&K, contract for above noted work is here by fixed with you on the following negotiated rates :-

S.No		Qty.	Unit	Alloted Rates	Amount
1.00	Dismantling G.I. pipes (external work) including excavation and refilling trenches after taking out the pipes, manually/by mechanical means including stacking of pipes within 50 meters lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge Above 40 mm nominal bore	200.00	Mtr	110.65	22130.00
1.10	15 mm to 40 mm nominal bore.				
2.00	Earth work in excavation by manual means in trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, cables etc. (not exceeding 1.5 m in width) and for shafts, wells, cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 sqm on plan, including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out excavated earth and disposal of surplus excavated earth as directed:	550.00	Mtr	99.75	54862.50
2.10	Ordinary Rock				0.00
2.20	All kinds of soil :	279.50	Cum	967.85	270514.08
3.00	Laying and fitting of G.I. pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and Earth work	519.10	Cum	436.00	226327.80
3.10	80mm dia GI pipe				0.00
3.20	40mm dia GI pipe	200.00	Mtr	73.05	14610.00
3.30	25mm dia GI pipe	200.00	Mtr	40.80	8160.00
3.40	20mm dia GI pipe	150.00	Mtr	30.85	4597.50
4.00	Providing and fixing of GI pipe with all pipe fittings excluding Earthwork / Refilling including P/F of MS Flanges with necessary nuts, bolts, washers etc. complete. Light	200.00	Mtr	20.25	4050.00
4.10	100mm dia GI pipe				0.00
4.20	80mm dia GI pipe	600.00	Mtr	1300.35	780210.00
5.00	Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings excluding trenching and refilling etc. (external work) Light	300.00	Mtr	908.15	272445.00
5.10	100mm dia GI pipe				0.00
5.20	50mm dia GI pipe	300.00	Mtr	1135.35	340605.00
5.30	40mm dia GI pipe	600.00	Mtr	477.50	286500.00
5.40	25mm dia GI pipe	500.00	Mtr	386.05	193025.00
5.50	20mm dia GI pipe	1000.00	Mtr	249.00	249000.00
5.60	15mm dia GI pipe	1000.00	Mtr	182.65	182650.00
6.00	Making connection of G.I. distribution branch with G.I. main of following sizes by providing and fixing Tee, including cutting and threading the pipe etc. complete	1000.00	Mtr	144.40	144400.00
6.10	50 to 80 mm nominal bore				0.00
6.20	25 to 40 mm nominal bore	10.00	Each	1268.75	12687.50
7.00	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m.	25.00	Each	666.25	16656.25
7.10		718.75	Cum	198.70	142816.63
8.00	Installation of house hold connections water meters to unconnected households including providing and fixing of necessary pipe specials, Earthwork at connections and whatever necessary	129.00	No	1500.00	193500.00
9.00	Rethreading charges of damaged pipe ends of required dia including all necessary carriages etc. 80-20mm dia	80.00	End	50.00	4000.00
10.00	Providing and laying of Baramullah Stone slabs over the Filter Drains including all carriages from Baramulla to the site work.	10.95	Sqm	3000.00	32850.00
11.00	P/ laying of filter media of required grades size from Ganderbal including all carriages from Ganderbal to site of work.	10.95	cum	9500.00	104025.00
12.00	Providing 100mm Dia pipe bypass arrangements from settling tank to intak main of SR to be needed during repair including providing of 02 No Sluice valves of standard make as approved by Engineer incharge complete job.	1.00	Job	40000.00	40000.00
Rates checked as per approved C/S					
				Total:-	3600621.05
				Say Rs: 36.01 lacs	

Head Draftsman
Terms & Conditions over leaf

Technical Officer

Executive Engineer
PHE/ Division Bijbehara

Terms & Conditions

- 1 The cost of work should in no case exceed beyond Rs 36.01 Lacs (Rupees Thirty Six lac & One Thousand Only)
- 2 The work shall have to be completed within a period of ____ days from the date of issuance of this allotment order failing upto 10% of the total value of contract shall be imposed upon you.
- 3 You have to attend the Divisional Office along with your enlistment card for drawl of agreement within three days from the issuance of this allotment order. However non drawl of agreement will not prevent the contract from being enforced upon you.
- 4 All other terms & conditions will remain same as laid down in the original NIT / PWD form No 25- double, And FC-33

Copy to the :-

- 1 Superintending Engineer Hyd. Circle Anantnag for favour of information
- 2 Assistant Executive Engineer PHE Sub -Division Anantnag for information & necessary action. He will ensure the completion of work within the stipulated time period and strictly in accordance with approved proposals, besides the amount of work does not exceed the provision of allotment in any case for which he shall be personally responsible.
- 3 File concerned

OFFICE OF THE EA
MOHAMMAD IRFAN
Kh. Gh. Mohi-u-din
Khanabal
No:- 79/AA/SE/Hy
GST NO. 01AEAPN60

Subject:- Retrofit
Filter m
neces
Reference:- Yo

pages :-	
S.No	
1.0	